Saint Michael's College (9-20) -vs- University of New Haven (12-17)
02/28/25 at West Haven, Conn. - Hazell Athletics Ctr

Date: 02/28/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;\%ce):Pg; Saint Michael's College 31 35 66

Site: West Haven, Conn. - Hazell Athletics Ctr University of New Haven 27 31 58

Referees: Casey Kett, Tiger Womack,Jawaan Williams

Saint Michael's College 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 CJ Crews * 37 6-14 2-8 4-5 0-9 9 2 5 2 0 1 18

05 Alan Brzezinski =3 35 2-6 1-3 6-6 2-0 2 3 1 5 1 0 11

35 Jacob Duniver * 31 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 9

21  Nolan Marold =3 28 2-3 0-0 4-4 3-4 7 2 1 1 0 0 8

55 Rico Byrd * 29 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 4

04 Greg Kenney 19 2-5 1-3 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 8

20 TJ Henaghen 11 3-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

01 Marcus Meeks 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-50 7-24 17-19 7-27 34 10 9 11 1 3 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-25 44.00 % 3-12 25.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Second Half 10-25 40.00 % 4-12 33.33 % 11-13 84.62 %

Total 21-50 42.0% 7-24 29.2 % 17-19 89.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-00:02

University of New Haven 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Najimi George * 36 9-15 3-5 2-3 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 2 23

04 Jah'Likai King & 38 9-16 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 5 4 4 0 1 21

33  Syrus Grisby * 30 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 3 1 1 0 0 4

02  Tristian Jeffries & 31 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 3

20 Ethan Simmon * 34 1-9 0-7 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 2

11 Javel Cherry 8 24 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

00 Mohamed Traore 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Tarese Morse 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0

10  Seth Sharif-Brown 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

05 Ugo Nwachukwu 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-57 6-26 6-7 7-23 30 17 7 11 1 4 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-25 40.00 % 1-9 11.11 % 6-7 85.71 %

Second Half 13-32 40.63 % 5-17 29.41 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 23-57 404 % 6-26 23.1 % 6-7 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-13:01



1st Half Box Score
Saint Michael's College 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 CJ Crews 18 3-6 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 0 2 2 0 1 9
5 Alan Brzezinski 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 B 0 0 2
35 Jacob Duniver 14 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
21 Nolan Marold 11 0-0 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 4
55  Rico Byrd 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Greg Kenney 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 TJ Henaghen 8 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Marcus Meeks 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 0 2
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 3-12 6-6 2-14 16 5 4 7 0 3 31
44.0 % 25.0 % 100.0
University of New Haven 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Najimi George 16 4-6 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 10
4 Jah'Likai King 20 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 8
33  Syrus Grisby 15 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 4
2 Tristian Jeffries 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
20  Ethan Simmon 16 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Javel Cherry 8 24 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 Mohamed Traore 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Tarese Morse 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10  Seth Sharif-Brown 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Ugo Nwachukwu 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 1-9 6-7 2-12 14 6 2 7 0 4 27

40.0 % 11.1 % 85.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Saint Michael's College 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 CJ Crews 19 3-8 1-5 2-3 0-4 4 2 3 0 0 0 9
5 Alan Brzezinski 19 1-5 1-3 6-6 2-0 2 2 1 2 1 0 9
35 Jacob Duniver 17 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Nolan Marold 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
55  Rico Byrd 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
4 Greg Kenney 11 2-3 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
20 TJ Henaghen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Marcus Meeks 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 4-12 11-13 5-13 18 5 5 4 1 0 35
40.0 % 33.3% 84.6 %
University of New Haven 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Najimi George 20 5-9 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 13
4 Jah'Likai King 18 6-11 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 0 13
33  Syrus Grisby 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
2 Tristian Jeffries 20 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 3
20 Ethan Simmon 18 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
11 Javel Cherry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Mohamed Traore 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Tarese Morse 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
10  Seth Sharif-Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ugo Nwachukwu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 5-17 0-0 5-11 16 11 5 4 1 0 31

40.6 % 29.4 % NaN



VISITORS: Saint Michael's College

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of New Haven

FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN
TURNOVER by CREWS,CJ

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,RICO
REBOUND DEF by CREWS,C]
GOOD 3PTR by CREWS,C]

STEAL by DUNIVER,JACOB
TURNOVER by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
TURNOVER by BYRD,RICO
REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
GOOD FT by MAROLD,NOLAN
GOOD FT by MAROLD,NOLAN
SUB IN by MEEKS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by CREWS,C]
MISS JUMPER by DUNIVER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB

TURNOVER by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

REBOUND DEF by CREWS,C]
MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by CREWS,C]
TURNOVER by CREWS,C]

REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by MEEKS,MARCUS

SUB IN by KENNEY,GREG
SUB OUT by BYRD,RICO

19:41
19:35
19:14
19:01
18:55
18:53

18:43

18:21
17:59
17:34
17:34
17:26
17:26
17:16
17:16
16:56
16:43
16:43
16:43
16:43
16:43
16:29

16:10
15:59
15:36
15:25

15:15
14:56
14:56
14:49

14:42

14:19
14:11
14:11
14:04
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44

0-1
0-2

0-4

3-4

3-6

4-6
5-6

5-8

5-10

H1
H2

H4

H1

H3

H2
H1

H3

H5

MISS 3PTR by SIMMON,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by GRISBY,SYRUS

GOOD FT by GRISBY,SYRUS
GOOD FT by GRISBY,SYRUS

GOOD JUMPER by GRISBY,SYRUS
ASSIST by KING,JAH'LIKAI

REBOUND DEF by GRISBY,SYRUS

MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,NAJIMI

TURNOVER by GRISBY,SYRUS

STEAL by GEORGE,NAJIMI

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,NAJIMI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,NAJIMI

FOUL by JEFFRIES, TRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by GRISBY,SYRUS

REBOUND DEF by GRISBY,SYRUS
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,NAJIMI(in the paint)
FOUL by KING,JAH'LIKAI

REBOUND DEF by GRISBY,SYRUS
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,NAJIMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by KING,JAH'LIKAI

STEAL by SIMMON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES, TRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by GRISBY,SYRUS
MISS 3PTR by SIMMON,ETHAN

STEAL by KING,JAH'LIKAI
MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES, TRISTIAN

FOUL by JEFFRIES, TRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,NAJIMI
MISS 3PTR by SIMMON,ETHAN

SUB IN by MORSE, TARESE

SUB IN by TRAORE,MOHAMED
SUB OUT by JEFFRIES, TRISTIAN
SUB OUT by GRISBY,SYRUS



REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,MARCUS
TURNOVER by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

SUB IN by HENAGHEN,TJ
SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN
SUB OUT by MEEKS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HENAGHEN,TJ

REBOUND OFF by MAROLD,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by HENAGHEN, TI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAROLD,NOLAN

STEAL by CREWS,C]

GOOD FT by CREWS, C](fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CREWS,C](fastbreak)
SUB IN by BYRD,RICO

SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,GREG

GOOD DUNK by HENAGHEN, TJ(in the paint)
ASSIST by CREWS,CJ

MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ
REBOUND OFF by MAROLD,NOLAN

GOOD FT by MAROLD,NOLAN
GOOD FT by MAROLD,NOLAN
SUB IN by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
SUB OUT by CREWS,C]

REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
MISS 3PTR by KENNEY,GREG

REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
GOOD LAYUP by HENAGHEN, TI(in the paint)

SUB IN by DUNIVER,JACOB
SUB IN by MEEKS,MARCUS
SUB IN by CREWS,C]

SUB OUT by HENAGHEN, TJ
SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN
SUB OUT by KENNEY,GREG

7-10

9-10

10-10
11-10

11-13
13-13

13-15

14-15
15-15

17-15
17-17

H3

H1

V1

H2

H2

H1

V2

TURNOVER by SHARIF-BROWN,SETH

SUB IN by SHARIF-BROWN,SETH
SUB OUT by GEORGE,NAJIMI
FOUL by SHARIF-BROWN,SETH

MISS 3PTR by KING,JAH'LIKAI

TURNOVER by MORSE,TARESE

FOUL by MORSE,TARESE

SUB IN by GRISBY,SYRUS

SUB IN by CHERRY,JAVEL

SUB OUT by MORSE, TARESE

SUB OUT by TRAORE,MOHAMED
TURNOVER by SHARIF-BROWN,SETH

REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,JAVEL

GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,JAVEL

GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,JAVEL(in the paint)

FOUL by GRISBY,SYRUS

SUB IN by GEORGE,NAJIMI
SUB OUT by SHARIF-BROWN,SETH
MISS LAYUP by GRISBY,SYRUS

REBOUND DEF by SIMMON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by SIMMON,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JAH'LIKAI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JEFFRIES, TRISTIAN
SUB IN by NWACHUKWU,UGO
SUB OUT by GRISBY,SYRUS



MISS JUMPER by MEEKS,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,RICO(in the paint)
FOUL by MEEKS,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by BYRD,RICO

REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,MARCUS
TURNOVER by MEEKS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,C](fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN
SUB OUT by MEEKS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by CREWS,CJ]
MISS LAYUP by CREWS,CJ

GOOD 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB
ASSIST by CREWS,C]
FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN

SUB IN by MEEKS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by MEEKS,MARCUS(in the paint)
FOUL by MEEKS,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB
ASSIST by MEEKS,MARCUS

SUB IN by HENAGHEN,TJ

SUB IN by KENNEY,GREG

SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

SUB OUT by MEEKS,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by CREWS,CI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HENAGHEN,T]

STEAL by KENNEY,GREG
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ

17-19
19-19
19-21

21-21

24-21

24-22
24-23

26-23

26-24
26-25
29-25

31-25
31-27

H2

H2

V3

V2
V1

V3

V2
V1
V4

V6
V4

SUB OUT by SIMMON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by NWACHUKWU,UGO
GOOD JUMPER by KING,JAH'LIKAI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,NAJIMI(in the paint)

MISS FT by GEORGE,NAJIMI

REBOUND DEF by KING,JAH'LIKAIL
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,JAVEL

STEAL by GEORGE,NAJIMI
MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,JAVEL

SUB IN by GRISBY,SYRUS
SUB OUT by NWACHUKWU,UGO
MISS JUMPER by KING,JAH'LIKAI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by JEFFRIES, TRISTIAN

GOOD FT by GEORGE,NAJIMI
GOOD FT by GEORGE,NAJIMI

SUB IN by TRAORE,MOHAMED
SUB IN by SIMMON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by JEFFRIES, TRISTIAN
SUB OUT by CHERRY,JAVEL

GOOD FT by KING,JAH'LIKAI
GOOD FT by KING,JAH'LIKAI

TURNOVER by KING,JAH'LIKAIL

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JAH'LIKAI

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,NAJIMI
MISS LAYUP by GRISBY,SYRUS
REBOUND OFF by SIMMON,ETHAN
TURNOVER by KING,JAH'LIKAI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Michael's College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of New Haven
MISS LAYUP by BYRD,RICO 19:39
REBOUND OFF by BYRD,RICO ==
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,RICO(in the paint) 19:33 33-27 V6
19:14 33-30 V3 GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,NAJIMI
-- ASSIST by JEFFRIES,TRISTIAN
18:54 FOUL by KING,JAH'LIKAI
MISS 3PTR by CREWS,C] 18:42
REBOUND OFF by MAROLD,NOLAN ==
18:37 FOUL by GRISBY,SYRUS
18:22 FOUL by SIMMON,ETHAN
GOOD FT by CREWS,CJ 18:22 34-30 V4
MISS FT by CREWS,CJ 18:22
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,TRISTIAN
18:01 TURNOVER by KING,JAH'LIKAI
MISS 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 17:42
== REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,NAJIMI
17:25 MISS 3PTR by SIMMON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,RICO ==
TURNOVER by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 17:15
FOUL by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 16:59
16:52 34-33 V1 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFRIES,TRISTIAN
== ASSIST by KING,JAH'LIKAI
MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ 16:38
== REBOUND DEF by GRISBY,SYRUS
16:26 34-36 H2 GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,NAJIMI
== ASSIST by JEFFRIES,TRISTIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:22
MISS 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 15:57
REBOUND OFF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN(in the paint) 15:51 36-36
ASSIST by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN --
15:32 36-38 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KING,JAH'LIKAI
15:19 FOUL by SIMMON,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by CREWS,CJ 15:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,TRISTIAN
14:50 MISS JUMPER by KING,JAH'LIKAI
REBOUND DEF by CREWS,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,RICO 14:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMON,ETHAN
14:17 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,NAJIMI
-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,NAJIMI
14:06 36-40 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,NAJIMI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MAROLD,NOLAN 13:56
SUB IN by MEEKS,MARCUS 13:55
SUB IN by HENAGHEN,TJ 13:55
SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN 13:55
SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB 13:55
13:35 36-43 H7 GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,NAJIMI
-- ASSIST by KING,JAH'LIKAI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:31
MISS LAYUP by MEEKS,MARCUS 13:10
== REBOUND DEF by KING,JAH'LIKAI
13:01 36-45 H9 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,NAJIMI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HENAGHEN,TJ] 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,JAH'LIKAI
12:18 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,NAJIMI
REBOUND DEF by MEEKS,MARCUS --
GOOD 3PTR by CREWS,CJ 12:07 39-45 H6



REBOUND DEF by CREWS,C]
GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,C](in the paint)

GOOD FT by CREWS,CJ
SUB IN by KENNEY,GREG
SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN
SUB IN by DUNIVER,JACOB
SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ

SUB OUT by MEEKS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by HENAGHEN, TJ

TURNOVER by BYRD,RICO

TURNOVER by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
SUB IN by CREWS,C]
SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

GOOD 3PTR by KENNEY,GREG
ASSIST by BYRD,RICO

SUB IN by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

SUB OUT by BYRD,RICO
MISS by MAROLD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN

MISS JUMPER by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
REBOUND OFF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

GOOD FT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
GOOD FT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

REBOUND DEF by CREWS,C]
MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ

BLOCK by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
REBOUND DEF by CREWS,CJ]
GOOD 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB
ASSIST by CREWS,C]

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEY,GREG(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KENNEY,GREG

41-45

42-45

42-47

42-49

42-51
45-51

46-51
47-51

50-51

52-51
52-53

H4

H3

H5

H7

H9
H 6

H5
H4

H1

V1
H1

MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,TRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by GRISBY,SYRUS
MISS 3PTR by SIMMON,ETHAN

FOUL by GEORGE,NAJIMI

SUB IN by MORSE, TARESE
SUB OUT by GRISBY,SYRUS
GOOD JUMPER by KING,JAH'LIKAI

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JAH'LIKAI

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JAH'LIKAI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KING,JAH'LIKAI

BLOCK by MORSE,TARESE
REBOUND DEF by MORSE, TARESE
MISS LAYUP by MORSE, TARESE

FOUL by KING,JAH'LIKAIL

FOUL by KING,JAH'LIKAIL

SUB IN by TRAORE,MOHAMED
SUB OUT by KING,JAH'LIKAI
MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,NAJIMI

REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,MOHAMED
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,NAJIMI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KING,JAH'LIKAI

SUB OUT by SIMMON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by KING,JAH'LIKAI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by GRISBY,SYRUS

SUB OUT by MORSE, TARESE
MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES, TRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JAH'LIKAI



-- REBOUND DEF by KING,JAH'LIKAL

FOUL by KENNEY,GREG 05:26
05:26 SUB IN by SIMMON,ETHAN
05:26 SUB OUT by TRAORE,MOHAMED
05:14 MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES, TRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMON,ETHAN
05:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:01 TURNOVER by SIMMON,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,CI(in the paint) 04:45 54-53 V1
04:23 MISS JUMPER by KING,JAH'LIKAI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 04:09
REBOUND OFF by KENNEY,GREG =
04:04 FOUL by GRISBY,SYRUS
MISS FT by KENNEY,GREG 04:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KENNEY,GREG 04:04 55-53 V2
03:47 MISS 3PTR by SIMMON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by KENNEY,GREG --
GOOD 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 03:23 58-53 V5
ASSIST by CREWS,CJ =
03:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:53 MISS LAYUP by SIMMON,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GRISBY,SYRUS
FOUL by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 02:49
02:34 58-56 V2 GOOD 3PTR by KING,JAH'LIKAI
= ASSIST by GRISBY,SYRUS
MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ 01:59
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:42 MISS JUMPER by KING,JAH'LIKAI
REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB =
GOOD LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN(in the paint) 01:10 60-56 V4
ASSIST by CREWS,CJ =

01:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by CREWS,C] 00:56
00:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:43 MISS 3PTR by KING,JAH'LIKAI
REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:32
SUB IN by BYRD,RICO 00:32
SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB 00:32
00:32 SUB IN by MORSE, TARESE
00:32 SUB OUT by GRISBY,SYRUS
00:29 FOUL by KING,JAH'LIKAI
GOOD FT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 00:29 61-56 V5
GOOD FT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN 00:29 62-56 V6
SUB IN by DUNIVER,JACOB 00:29
SUB OUT by BYRD,RICO 00:29
00:29 SUB IN by TRAORE,MOHAMED
00:29 SUB OUT by KING,JAH'LIKAI
00:23 62-58 V4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMON,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23
SUB IN by BYRD,RICO 00:23
SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN 00:23
00:15 FOUL by MORSE, TARESE
GOOD FT by KENNEY,GREG 00:15 63-58 V5
GOOD FT by KENNEY,GREG 00:15 64-58 V6
SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN 00:15
SUB OUT by BYRD,RICO 00:15
FOUL by CREWS,C] 00:11
00:05 MISS 3PTR by TRAORE,MOHAMED

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



SUB IN by BYRD,RICO
SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB

GOOD FT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
GOOD FT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:03
00:03
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:00

65-58
66-58

V7
V8

FOUL by JEFFRIES,TRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by TRAORE,MOHAMED



